HAZELRIGG & COX, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
415 WEST MAIN STREET
P.O. BOX 676
FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40602-0676

DYKE L. HAZELRIGG (1881-1970) LOUIS Cox (1907-1971)

Fax: (502) 875-7158 Telephone: (502) 227-2271

May 30, 2007

RE MANAGED

MAY 3 0 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Via Hand Delivey

WILLIAM P. CURLIN, JR.

SQUIRE N. WILLIAMS III

DANDRIDGE F. WALTON

John B. Baughman Robert C. Moore

CLAYTON B. PATRICK

J. SCOTT MELLO SARAH K. MELLO

Ms. Beth O'Donnell
Executive Director
Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
P. O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Re:

In the Matter of Airview Utilities, LLC ("Airview Utilities"), and Martin Cogan and Larry Smither in their Individual and Official Capacities: Case No. 2006-00558

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Please find attached the original and one copy of the documents requested by the Commission Staff during the Informal Conference held in the above referenced matter on May 15, 2007. These documents reflect the following:

- The Hardin County Water District ("Hardin County") issues the bills for Airview Utilities and also collects the customer payments for Airview Utilities. The monthly rate is billed separately from the monthly surcharge, and Airview Utilities receives a check containing the payment from Hardin County for the monthly rate and then a second check for the payment on the monthly surcharge. The records reflect that the bills for the surcharge are issued by Hardin County in one month and the following month the surcharge payments are received by Airview Utilities. For example, the amount billed for the surcharge in July, 2004 was \$3,410.07 and Airview received a payment of \$3,157.73 on September 17, 2004.
- 2) The amounts billed by Hardin County each month vary, apparently because the number of customers varies in this somewhat transient neighborhood. The records reflect that the surcharge collections received each month were immediately deposited into the surcharge account.

MS. BETH O'DONNELL May 30, 2007 Page 2

The amount collected for each month did not always equal or exceed \$3,306.21, but it is projected that the total amount of the surcharge collected, including the receipts for the June 2007 billing will be \$117,755.65. The Commission authorized a total surcharge of \$118,990.00. Airview Utilities plans to make up any shortfall in surcharge collections that may occur out of its rate collections.

Please note that an original of these documents has been filed with the Commission in order to comply with the request of Commission Staff made at the May 15, 2007 Informal Conference. Please notify me if Airview Utilities is required to provide an additional ten (10) copies, which is the case for responses to discovery requests pursuant to Commission regulations, and the additional copies will be provided.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert C. Moore

RCM/neb

cc: Robert Cowan (with copy)

David Spenard (with copy)